55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
Provide Durable and Lightweight
Solutions for Subsea Environments
MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
SEACON 55 Series
Electrical Dry-Mate
Connectors
PAGE 3PAGE 2MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors

	 (i.e. 0001 = 1 foot, 0002 = 2 feet etc.)
55 Series Connectors
Ordering Information
Ethernet
Ethernet compatible connectors in the 55 Series include the 1504 and 2004 for speeds up to 100 mbit/s compatible
with Cat5 systems (cable dependant).
The 1508 and 2008 are suitable for speeds up to 1 Gbit/s compatible with Cat5e/6 and the 2013 for speeds up to 1
Gbit/s with the option to have an additional 4 power cores plus a screen, also compatible with Cat5e/6 systems
(cable dependant).
Wire Gauge
Capacity (Amps)
1-3 Conductors 4-6 Conductors 7-9 Conductors 10-25 Conductors
18 7 5 4 4
16 10 8 6 5
14 15 12 10 9
12 20 20 14 12
8 50 40 32 30
Current Table
PAGE 5PAGE 4MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
5501-CCP
Cable Connector Plug
Shell Size A (In) A Neoprene (In) B Ø (In) C Ø (In) Part Number
15 3.67 2.56 1.07 1.00 5501-15XX-XXXX
16 3.67 2.56 1.17 1.125 5501-16XX-XXXX
20 4.75 3.90 1.45 1.38 5501-20XX-XXXX
24 5.38 3.76 1.70 1.64 5501-24XX-XXXX
32 7.12 7.12 2.23 1.98 5501-32XX-XXXX
(A - NEOPRENE)
B
C
A
5502-CCR
Cable Connector Receptacle
Shell Size D (In) D Neoprene (In) E Thread F Ø (In) Part Number
15 3.37 2.62 15/16-20 UNEF 1.00 5502-15XX-XXXX
16 T.B.A. T.B.A. T.B.A. T.B.A. 5502-16XX-XXXX
20 4.95 4.10 1 1/4-9 STUB ACME 1.38 5502-20XX-XXXX
24 5.58 3.96 1 1/2-9 STUB ACME 1.64 5502-24XX-XXXX
32 7.12 7.32 2-9 STUB ACME 1.98 5502-32XX-XXXX
(D - NEOPRENE)
F
E
D
PAGE 5PAGE 4MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
5506-FCR
Flange Connector Receptacle
Shell Size
A Length
(In)
B Length
(In)
C Length
(In) D Ø (In) E O-Ring F Thread
G Mounting
Holes Ø (In) Part Number
15 1.25 0.313 1.50 0.625 116 15/16-20 UNEF 0.215 5506-15XX-XXXX
16 1.50 0.375 1.625 0.625 116 1-9 STUB ACME 0.219 5506-16XX-XXXX
20 1.50 0.375 1.75 0.74 118 1 1/4-9 STUB ACME 0.276 5506-20XX-XXXX
24 1.50 0.375 2.00 0.99 122 1 1/2-9 STUB ACME 0.276 5506-24XX-XXXX
32 1.50 0.375 2.625 1.50 130 2-9 STUB ACME 0.335 5506-32XX-XXXX
C A
F
5507-BCR
Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
J
Shell Size
H Length
(In)
I Length
(In)
J Across Flats
(In)
K O-Ring
(In) L Thread M Thread Part Number
15 1.25 0.313 1.12 116 5/8-18 UNF 15/16-20 UNEF 5507-15XX-XXXX
16 1.50 0.375 1.12 116 5/8-18 UNF 1-9 STUB ACME 5507-16XX-XXXX
20 1.50 0.375 1.25 118 3/4-16 UNF 1 1/4-9 STUB ACME 5507-20XX-XXXX
24 1.50 0.375 1.50 122 1-14 UNS 1 1/2-9 STUB ACME 5507-24XX-XXXX
32 1.50 0.375 2.00 130 1 1/2-12 UNF 2-9 STUB ACME 5507-32XX-XXXX
G
E
CABLE TAILS
D
0.5 B
H
M
K
CABLE TAILS
L
0.5
I
PAGE 7PAGE 6MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
55A1-CCP/AT
Cable Connector Plug Attachable
Shell Size A Ø (In) B Ø (In) Part Number
15 1.08 0.69 55A1-15XX-XXXX
16 1.17 0.813 55A1-16XX-XXXX
20 1.45 1.085 55A1-20XX-XXXX
24 1.70 1.30 55A1-24XX-XXXX
32 2.23 1.81 55A1-32XX-XXXX
1.70
A B
55OF1-ST-CCP
Cable Connector Plug Oil Filled Straight
Shell Size C Length D Ø (In) E Hose Ø (In) Part Number
15 3.56 1.102 0.50 55OF1-15XX-XXXX
20 3.56 1.450 0.75 55OF1-20XX-XXXX
24 3.69 1.670 0.75 55OF1-24XX-XXXX
C
D E
PAGE 7PAGE 6MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
55OF1-R/A-CCP
Cable Connector Plug Oil Filled Right Angle
Shell Size A Length (in) B Ø (In) C Length (In) D Hose Ø (In) Part Number
15 2.86 1.102 2.53 0.50 55OF1-15XX-XXXX
20 3.12 1.450 2.88 0.75 55OF1-20XX-XXXX
24 3.12 1.670 3.10 0.75 55OF1-24XX-XXXX
A
B
C
55A2-CCR
Cable Connector Receptacle/Attachable
Connector E Ø (In) F Ø (In) G Thread Part Number
55A2-15 1.00 0.77 15/16-20 UNEF 55A2-15XX-XXXX
55A2-16 T.B.A. T.B.A. T.B.A. 55A2-16XX-XXXX
55A2-20 1.25 1.02 1 1/4-9 STUB ACME 55A2-20XX-XXXX
55A2-24 1.50 1.28 1 1/2-9 STUB ACME 55A2-24XX-XXXX
55A2-32 2.00 1.82 2-9 STUB ACME 55A2-32XX-XXXX
1.50
E G
D
F
PAGE 9PAGE 8MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors
55R1-CCP
Cable Connector Plug/Right Angle
Shell Size A Length (In) B Ø (In) C Length (In) Part Number
15 2.91 1.08 2.63 55R1-15XX-XXXX
16 2.91 1.17 2.63 55R1-16XX-XXXX
20 3.16 1.45 3.42 55R1-20XX-XXXX
24 3.42 1.70 3.84 55R1-24XX-XXXX
32 3.63 2.23 4.85 55R1-32XX-XXXX
A
B
C
55R2-CCR
Cable Connector Receptacle/Right Angle
Shell Size D Length (In) E Thread (In) F Length (In) Part Number
15 2.52 15/16-20 UNEF 2.63 55R2-15XX-XXXX
16 2.52 1-9 STUB ACME 2.63 55R2-16XX-XXXX
20 3.48 1 1/4-9 STUB ACME 3.42 55R2-20XX-XXXX
24 3.52 1 1/2-9 STUB ACME 3.84 55R2-24XX-XXXX
32 3.54 2-9 STUB ACME 4.85 55R2-32XX-XXXX
D
F
E
PAGE 9PAGE 8MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors MARINE, OIL & GAS /// 55 Series Electrical Dry-Mate Connectors